to Broadway and a side yard of 5’ 
– 6” adjacent to Windsor Street. 

Open Space  Per Zoning 11.207.5.2.4(d), AHO 
Developments on “...lots consisting of 
five thousand (5,000) square feet or less 
in total lot area that directly abut a 
Public Open Space consisting of at least 
one thousand five hundred (1,500) 
square feet of area shall not have a 
minimum open space requirement 
under this Article.” 

 The AHO Project includes 577 
square feet of open space, or 
12%.  

 The AHO Project directly abuts 
the Greene-Rose Heritage Park 
and connector, a Public Open